

CITY OF BEACON CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 115 OF 2023

ADOPTING LOCAL LAW NO. 6 OF 2023 TO AMEND CHAPTER 211 OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF BEACON CONCERNING STOP SIGNS ON EAST MAIN STREET AT THE INTERSECTION OF SPRING STREET AND ON WASHINGTON AVENUE AT THE INTERSECTION OF SPRING STREET

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 2023-107, passed on October 23, 2023, the City of Beacon City Council set a public hearing for November 13, 2023 regarding the proposed City of Beacon Local Law No. 6 of 2023 ("proposed Local Law") to amend Chapter 211 of the Code of the City of Beacon concerning Stop Signs on East Main Street at the intersection of Spring Street and on Washington Avenue at the intersection of Spring Street; and

WHEREAS, notice for the Public Hearing was published in the Poughkeepsie Journal on November 1, 2023; and

WHEREAS, on November 13, 2023, the City Council opened and closed a duly noticed Public Hearing on the proposed local law, and all those in attendance wishing to be heard were given the opportunity to comment on the proposed Local Law.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Beacon City Council hereby adopts Proposed Local Law No. 6 of 2023 which amends Chapter 211 of the City Code Beacon concerning Stop Signs on East Main Street at the intersection of Spring Street and on Washington Avenue at the intersection of Spring Street

Resolution No. 115 of 2023 Amendments Not on roll call.			Date: N	Date: November 13, 2023				
						□ 2/3 Required		
			On roll call			□ 3/4 Required		
Motion	Second	Council Member	Yes	No	Abstain	Reason	Absent	
		Paloma Wake	X					
		Justice McCray	X					
		George Mansfield					X	
		Wren Longno	X					
	X	Molly Rhodes	X					
X		Dan Aymar-Blair	X					
		Mayor Lee Kyriacou	X					
		Motion Carried	X					